### ORIGINAL TITLE PAGE

CPCN No. 1141

No supplement to this tariff will be issued, except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

## HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1
Naming
RULES, REGULATIONS, RATES AND CHARGES
For

THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR BAGGAGE

In

CHARTER LIMOUSINE SERVICES, AIRPORT TRANSFERS, AND SPECIAL SERVICES Within

Counties of Clark, Lincoln, and Nye on the one hand and the state of Nevada on the other.

Issued:

Issued by: Duane Staley

HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT 1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6 St George, UT 84790 Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019

ORIGINAL PAGE ONE

CPCN No. 1141

## HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT

# Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the Correction Number (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers								
	1	7	13	19	25			
	2	8	14	20	26			
	3	9	15	21	27			
	4	10	16	22	28			
	5	11	17	23	29			
	6	12	18	24	30			

# Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba doing business as	N New
NV Nevada	C change, neither increase
No Number	nor reduction
Nos Numbers	I Increase
NTANevada Transportation	R Reduction
Authority	

Issued:

Issued by:
Duane Staley
HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

## APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATING AUTHORITY

Fares and charges in this Tariff are limited in their application to the extent of Carrier's operating authority set forth in its CPCN, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority. RESTRICTED to transportation in INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle, as follows:

## HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT

Passengers and their baggage in charter limousine service, airport transfer, and special services over irregular routes in Clark, Lincoln, and Nye counties on the one hand and the state of Nevada on the other.

# RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICATION AND REGULATIONS

Fares and charges named in the Tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's operating authority in airport transfer service and special services. Rates and fees provided in this tariff, for services provided, shall be prepaid or paid by established accounts within 30 days of service.

CHARTER OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges as provided in Section 1 of this tariff.

#### **BAGGAGE**

Hand baggage, not to exceed one-hundred (100) pounds in weight for each fare ticket will be carried without charge. Passengers will not be permitted to board the vehicle with firearms (unless the firearm is disassembled, or unloaded in a carrying case), explosives, flammables, or any other article or substance which, in the opinion of the driver, could be harmful or obnoxious to other passengers or driver.

Issued:

Issued by:
Duane Staley
HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

Effective:

**ACCEPTED** 

NOV 0 5 2019

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

#### LIABILITY

Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage contents unless causes by lack of reasonable care on its part, and then only for a maximum liability of \$250 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents. The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, unnavigable conditions of the road storms and other conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specified time. The Carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed. In the event any of the above conditions exist and, in the opinion of the Carrier, it is inadvisable to operate its equipment from the point of origin to any point in route, the Carrier shall not be liable therefore, or be held for damages for any reason whatsoever.

#### CANCELLATIONS AND TRAVEL CREDIT

Fares are refundable in the following manner; If cancellation notice is given to Carrier at least seven (7) days prior to travel date, then a 90% refund will be issued. Refunds are processed and returned to the customer within three (3) business days of notice of cancellation. If cancellation notice is given to Carrier in seven (7) or fewer days, a 100% trip credit is given to the customer that can be used for 12 months with the Carrier.

#### **FARES**

All fares for passengers and their baggage for chauffeured limousine service are paid in advance of travel.

Issued:

Issued by:
Duane Staley
HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

#### **ANIMALS**

70 Carrier does not allow pets to travel except for ADA approved "Service Animals" subject to rules, limitations and restrictions of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

#### **CLAIMS**

Unless otherwise prescribed by law, all claims for lost or damage baggage must be submitted to the Carrier within seven (7) days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within fourteen (14) days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall; (a) Compensate the claimant; or (b) deliver to the claimant a written denial of the claim and associated reason. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the claimant to the Authority.

#### PASSENGER AGENT

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively, desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable charges and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier.

#### APPLICATION

Fees for charter services listed in this section offer point to point ground transportation in Clark, Lincoln, and Nye counties on the one hand and the state of Nevada on the other.

Charter services will be conducted over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which Carrier's equipment an be operated safely and without undo wear.

Issued:

Issued by:
Duane Staley
HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019

# CHARTER LIMO RATES AND FEES per vehicle

Equipment Description and Seating Capacity (excluding driver) Hourly Rate

3 PASSENGER PREMIUM SEDAN (BMW 7 sedan) \$69

11 PASSENGER MERCEDES SPRINTER VAN \$90

Daily Rate

3 PASSENGER PREMIUM SEDAN (BMW 7 sedan) \$650

11 PASSENGER MERCEDES SPRINTER VAN \$750

Rate includes chauffeur, water, mints, cotton hand towel and current newspaper.

Any tolls, parking fees, park entrance fees, or other trip fees are the passengers responsibility.

Driver may drive up to 10 hours in a 13 hour period as per FMCSA guidelines.

Issued: Effective:

Issued by:
Duane Staley
HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019

## ORIGINAL PAGE 6 HOAG LLC dba AMORÉ TRANSPORT CPCN 1141

### FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter service by limousine and who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge:

- 1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of regular and diesel fuel effective for the 25th calendar day of the immediately preceding month determined according to the United States Department of Energy (DOE), Energy Information Administration (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Regular Grade West Coast (PADD 5) and Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, Diesel, All Types West Coast (PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202) 586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at <a href="www.eia.doe.gov">www.eia.doe.gov</a>, via the "Petroleum" link.
- 2. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.
- 3. The DOE fuel price obtained will then be indexed based on the matrix set forth below to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all charter limousine transportation beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last day of that calendar month.
- 4. The fuel surcharge will be added on an hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon reported on the 25th of the month is:

The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 1st day of the following month is:

\$2.25 - \$2.74 \$2.00 \$2.75 - \$3.24 \$3.00

\$3.25 - \$3.74 \$4.00

\$3.75 - \$4.24 \$5.00

\$4.25 - \$4.74 \$6.00

\$4.75 - \$5.24 \$7.00

\$5.25 - \$5.74 \$8.00

\$5.75 - \$6.24 \$9.00

\$6.25 - \$6.74 \$10.00

NOTE 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The fuel surcharge must be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as special fuel-related revenue.

NOTE 3: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge is included in illustrated rates.

Issued

Issued By:
Duane Staley
HOAG, LLC
dba Amoré Transport
1579 East 3850 South, Unit 6
St George, UT 84790

Effective

ACCEPTED

NOV 0 5 2019